
NHS3 St Albans - Watford

metcoaches

The information on this timetable is expected to be valid until at least 9th April 2014. Where we know of variations,
before or after this date, then we show these at the top of each affected column in the table.

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays
Service Restrictions

St Albans, Hospital (Stop B)
Watford, o/s General Hospital

1
0800
0850

1
1900
1930

Saturdays
no service

Sundays
no service

Service Restrictions: 1 - from 7.4.14
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NHS3 Watford - St Albans

metcoaches

The information on this timetable is expected to be valid until at least 9th April 2014. Where we know of variations,
before or after this date, then we show these at the top of each affected column in the table.

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays
Service Restrictions

Watford, o/s General Hospital
Watford, Beechen Grove (Stop M)
St Albans, Hospital (Stop A)

1
1710
1720
1745

1
2000
2005
2025

Saturdays
no service

Sundays
no service

Service Restrictions: 1 - from 7.4.14

Hertfordshire County Council07/03/2014 1507



NHS3 St Albans - Watford

metcoaches

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. However it is free for all stops in Lincolnshire & in the SW region. Departure times
will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code
hrtatwgj
hrtawpwa
hrtadtjt

Stop Name
St Albans, Hospital (Stop B)
St Stephens, opp King Harry
Watford, o/s General Hospital

Street
Waverley Road
Watford Road
Vicarage Road

ATCO Code
210021508660
210021503480
210021902340



NHS3 Watford - St Albans

metcoaches

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. However it is free for all stops in Lincolnshire & in the SW region. Departure times
will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code
hrtadtjt
hrtadwgt
hrtatwpt
hrtawtjw

Stop Name
Watford, o/s General Hospital
Watford, Beechen Grove (Stop M)
St Stephens, nr King Harry
St Albans, Hospital (Stop A)

Street
Vicarage Road
Beechen Grove
Watford Road
Waverley Road

ATCO Code
210021902340
210021902020
210021508300
210021503060
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