

St Albans - Watford

metcoaches

The information on this timetable is expected to be valid until at least 9th April 2014. Where we know of variations, before or after this date, then we show these at the top of each affected column in the table.

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays				
	Service Restrictions 1	1		
St Albans, Hospital (Stop B)	0800 1	1900		
Watford, o/s General Hospital	0850 1	1930		
Saturdays				
	no servi	ce		
		days		
	no servi	ce		

Service Restrictions: 1 - from 7.4.14



Watford - St Albans

metcoaches

The information on this timetable is expected to be valid until at least 9th April 2014. Where we know of variations, before or after this date, then we show these at the top of each affected column in the table.

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays				
Ser	vice Restrictions 1 1			
Watford, o/s General Hospital	1710 2000			
Watford, Beechen Grove (Stop M)	1720 2005			
St Albans, Hospital (Stop A)	1745 2025			
	Saturdays			
	no service			
	Sundays			
	no service			

Service Restrictions: 1 - from 7.4.14



St Albans - Watford

metcoaches

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use **traveline-txt** - by sending the SMS code to **84268**. Add the service number after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: **buctdgtd 60**. The return message from **traveline-txt** will show the next three departures, and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. However it is free for all stops in Lincolnshire & in the SW region. Departure times will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply) or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to **NextBuses**.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code	Stop Name	Street	ATCO Code
hrtatwgj	St Albans, Hospital (Stop B)	Waverley Road	210021508660
hrtawpwa	St Stephens, opp King Harry	Watford Road	210021503480
hrtadtjt	Watford, o/s General Hospital	Vicarage Road	210021902340



Watford - St Albans

metcoaches

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use **traveline-txt** - by sending the SMS code to **84268**. Add the service number after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: **buctdgtd 60**. The return message from **traveline-txt** will show the next three departures, and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. However it is free for all stops in Lincolnshire & in the SW region. Departure times will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply) or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to **NextBuses**.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code	Stop Name	Street	ATCO Code
hrtadtjt	Watford, o/s General Hospital	Vicarage Road	210021902340
hrtadwgt	Watford, Beechen Grove (Stop M)	Beechen Grove	210021902020
hrtatwpt	St Stephens, nr King Harry	Watford Road	210021508300
hrtawtjw	St Albans, Hospital (Stop A)	Waverley Road	210021503060